1
P/N:PM0370 REV. 3.2, NOV. 07, 2006
32M-BIT (4M x 8 / 2M x 16) Mask ROM
FEATURES
• Bit organization
- 4M x 8 (byte mode)
- 2M x 16 (word mode)
• Fast access time

- 48 pin TSOP (12mm x 20mm)
- 44 pin TSOP (Type II)
ORDER INFORMATION
Part No. Access Time Package
MX23L3210MC-10 100ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L3210MC-12 120ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L3210MC-15 150ns 44 pin SOP
MX23L3210TC-70 70ns 48 pin TSOP
MX23L3210TC-90 90ns 48 pin TSOP
MX23L3210TC-10 100ns 48 pin TSOP
MX23L3210TC-12 120ns 48 pin TSOP
MX23L3210TC-15 150ns 48 pin TSOP
MX23L3210RC-70 70ns 48 pin TSOP
(Reverse type)
MX23L3210RC-90 90ns 48 pin TSOP
(Reverse type)
MX23L3210RC-10 100ns 48 pin TSOP
(Reverse type)
MX23L3210RC-12 120ns 48 pin TSOP
(Reverse type)
MX23L3210RC-15 150ns 48 pin TSOP
(Reverse type)
MX23L3210YC-10 100ns 44 pin TSOP
MX23L3210YC-12 120ns 44 pin TSOP
PIN DESCRIPTION
Symbol Pin Function
A0~A20 Address Inputs
D0~D14 Data Outputs